OP \$240.00 907237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transportation Impact, LLC		07/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransImpact, LLC	
Street Address:	8921 Crew Drive	
City:	Emerald Isle	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28594-1927	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90723755	TRANSIMPACT	
Registration Number:	4811082	TRANSPORTATION IMPACT	
Registration Number:	5457385	TI TRANSPORTATION IMPACT SHIP SMARTER. S	
Registration Number:	5457384	TI	
Registration Number:	5457383	TRANSPORTATION IMPACT	
Registration Number:	5746255	TI	
Registration Number:	5758328	TRANSPORTATION IMPACT	
Registration Number:	5880565	TI TRANSPORTATION IMPACT SHIP SMARTER. S	
Serial Number:	90835746	DRIVING VALUE. CREATING NEXT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192779177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192779100

Email: trademarks@wardandsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Angela P. Doughty

Address Line 1: 751 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 300

Address Line 2: PO Box 33009

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27636-3009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007376 FRAME: 0755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela P. Doughty	
SIGNATURE:	/apd/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=2021.07.20 TransImpact Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007376 FRAME: 0756

SOSID: 1052044 Date Filed: 7/21/2021 8:59:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2021 201 01443

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF OF

OF

TRANSPORTATION IMPACT, LLC

Pursuant to Section 57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Transportation Impact, LLC.
- 2. The text of the amendment to the Articles of Organization is as follows:

The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company hereby are amended by deleting Paragraph 1 thereof in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following new Paragraph 1:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is TransImpact, LLC."
- 3. The Amendment was adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written Operating Agreement.
 - 4. These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon filing. This the 20th day of July, 2021.

TRANSPORTATION IMPACT, LLC

By:

Burley Stafford
Berkley Stafford, CEO

Prepared by and return to:

Lee C. Hodge For the firm of Ward and Smith, P.A. 1001 College Court Post Office Box 867 New Bern, NC 28563-0867 Telephone: (252) 672-5400 Facsimile: (252) 672-5477

ND: 4837-3556-2994, v. 1

RECORDED: 08/03/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007376 FRAME: 0757